- 1 SJR49
- 2 168276-2
- 3 By Senator Livingston
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 30-APR-15

1	SJR49								
2									
3									
4	ENROLLED, SJR49,								
5	NAMING A PORTION OF ALABAMA HIGHWAY 277 RUNNING								
6	THROUGH THE CITY OF BRIDGEPORT AND THE CITY OF STEVENSON THE								
7	VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY.								
8									
9	WHEREAS, throughout times of war and peace, men and								
10	women of the City of Bridgeport and the City of Stevenson have								
11	answered President George Washington's call, and proudly worn								
12	the uniforms of the armed services of the United States; and								
13	WHEREAS, some of these men and women have shed their								
14	blood for this country, others have been interned as prisoners								
15	of war, and others have given their lives; and								
16	WHEREAS, the City of Bridgeport, the City of								
17	Stevenson, and the United States, are justly proud of the								
18	service of these men and women; and								
19	WHEREAS, the City of Bridgeport and the City of								
20	Stevenson deem it necessary and expedient to recognize and								
21	honor this service and sacrifice; now therefore,								
22	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH								
23	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the portion of Alabama Highway								
24	277 running through the City of Bridgeport and the City of								
25	Stevenson is named the Veterans Memorial Highway.								

1		BE]	IT FURTHER	RES	SOLVED,	That	the	appropriate	3
2	officials	are	requested	to	erect	signs	to	specify the	
3	designation	on.							

1							
2							
3							
4	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate						
5							
6	Speaker of the House of Representatives						
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	SJR49 Senate 07-MAY-15 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution originated in and was adopted by the Senate. Patrick Harris Secretary						
15							
16 17 18	House of Representatives Adopted: 21-MAY-15						
20 21	By: Senator Livingston						